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Tachybaptus ruficollis
Podiceps cristatus
Phalacrocorax carbo
Ardea cinerea

Egretta alba

Egretta garzetta

Nyeticorax nycticorax |

Botauirus stellaris
Ciconia nigra
Ciconia boyciana
Platalea leucorodia
Cygnus columbianus
bewickii

Anser cygnoides
Anser fabalis
Anser albifrons
Anser erythropus
Anser anser

Anser sp

Tadorna ferruginea
Tadorna tadorna
Aix galericulata
Anas penelope
Anas falcata

Anas strepera
Anas formosa
Anas crecca

Anas platyrhynchos
A. poecilorhyncha
zonorhyncha.

Anas acuta

Anas clypeata
Aythya ferina
Aythya baeri
Aythya fuligula
Aythya marila
Bucephala clangula

1R

380
435
211

[

440

17840
4417
16550

210
20
1140
63
3390
574
144
67
46

122

128

1409
86
1044
673
108

82 -

47
979
14

234
5977
260
1771
231
10685
978
458
30
200

180
35
189
1454
223

215
52
20
90

108

HENLB
HBILn
REEDIANE
3
AR
=%
HE
ALRERR
FokE
AR
RER
EmER
B
ZHEMR
IR

RERE
REME
B
B’
g
B
HEREH
B
£
sEDE
RRD#E
REER
RHRH
R
REDHE
AR

ERRE

RE
ALEE

By

Mergus albellus
Mergus merganser

Grus grus

Grus monacha
Grus vipio

Grus leucogeranus
Amaurarnis akool
Gallinula chloropus
Fulica atra
Recurvirostra avosetta
Vanellus vanellus
Pluvialis squatarola
Charadrius dubius
Charadrius
alexandrinus
Limosa limosa
Limasa lapponica
Numenius arquata
Tringa erythropus
Tringa stagnatalis
Tringa nebularia
Tringa ochropus
Actitis hypoletcos
Scolopax rusticola
Gallinago stenura
Gallinago gallinago
Calidris temminckii
Calidris alpina
Philomachus pugnax

Larus heuglini
(taimyrensis)
Larus (cachinnans)
mongolicus

Larus ichthyaetus
Larus ridibundus
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The phoenix, a mythical bird

reborn in a bath of fire.
None is ever seen, but

life I find in winged choirs.

- &## Samson So

P A (ﬁf%r)
- %
Yellow-billed Grosbeak (SHEKHS
— Jemi Wong

B
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Hair-Crested Drongo
(Sai Kung Town)

— Percy Leung

H YR 298 (KHE)
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Lesser Shortwing (Tai Po Kau)
Michelle Kong and Peter Wong ......]
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